
Geechee Gunfighters 

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry 
Match Final Overall Results 

Saturday,May 24, 2025
Match 
Final                                   
    

Cat Final TimeFinal Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4   Stage 5 Stage 6 ALIAS

Stone Ground G 20.19 22.58 25.21 23.30 25.05 18.05 134.381 1

Whiskey Mac S 23.64 24.75 27.95 32.66 21.22 20.17 150.392 1

Doc Kemm ES 23.77 34.57 27.15 29.73 26.63 25.45 167.303 1

Deuces ES 23.07 28.22 33.27 37.67 28.93 23.64 174.804 2

Two Fingers Kurt WRA 28.91 33.67 33.93 28.86 25.65 28.95 179.975 1

Dash Caliber SL 29.15 27.74 27.50 36.30 35.48 37.32 193.496 1

M P Marshall G 31.31 41.16 39.31 38.99 26.53 30.62 207.927 2

Black Mike FCD 34.25 42.52 37.20 37.50 32.48 35.68 219.638 1

Palmetto Traveler FCGF 29.24 32.54 53.03 49.27 30.33 25.74 220.159 1

Washington Peacemaker G 33.50 31.97 38.41 38.64 35.96 45.14 223.6210 3

Palmetto Jack ES 48.29 36.00 36.54 35.46 32.65 35.70 224.6411 3

Lacey Remington GD 31.85 48.38 43.49 46.95 37.75 34.82 243.2412 1

Carolina Yankee SL 38.21 48.96 43.91 38.35 45.55 35.45 250.4313 2

Carolina Gray Dawg ES 34.29 46.21 44.14 47.50 35.63 48.10 255.8714 4

Capt. Cowan GP 41.72 45.07 49.35 48.08 36.76 42.83 263.8115 1

High Cotton Kitty LFC 47.70 48.13 41.33 32.40 56.96 42.13 268.6516 1

Carolina Cutthroat BW 54.03 57.49 42.33 42.33 38.98 38.79 273.9517 1

Hambone Hannah GD 44.68 43.50 61.23 45.86 39.46 41.37 276.1018 2

Buckshot Collins DC 37.43 42.43 48.63 54.32 49.91 45.70 278.4219 1

Durango CBD 46.91 55.72 50.96 49.95 44.78 41.73 290.0520 1

Johnny Python SD 42.65 48.68 51.80 56.14 45.46 53.50 298.2321 1

Jesse Evans CB 41.82 46.44 66.10 56.85 43.14 46.91 301.2622 1

Happy Hunter LSS 38.07 46.63 47.43 58.57 59.38 51.32 301.4023 1

Barb Wire Bart G 51.12 46.78 50.34 57.79 57.50 52.34 315.8724 4

Frontier Flossy GD 70.20 62.49 50.22 46.60 41.84 50.65 322.0025 3

Little Miss Sunshine COWG 53.14 54.40 67.00 47.88 90.18 63.35 375.9526 1

J P Hara D 46.64 56.65 74.68 87.10 60.66 58.55 384.2827 1

Flossie Bell L49 90.54 68.93 92.98 67.76 59.58 72.23 452.0228 1

Clean and Smooth Main Match
Black MikeFrontier Cartridge Duelist

Buckshot CollinsDon CORLEONE

Capt. CowanGrand Patron

Carolina Gray DawgElder Statesman

Doc KemmElder Statesman

Jesse EvansCattle Baron

Johnny PythonSenior Duelist

Palmetto JackElder Statesman

Stone Ground49'r



Two Fingers Kurt5 28.91

Doc Kemm4 23.77
Whiskey Mac3 23.64

Deuces2 23.07
Stone Ground1 20.19

Stage Number: 2Stage Place

Washington Peacemaker5 31.97
Deuces4 28.22

Dash Caliber3 27.74

Whiskey Mac2 24.75

Stone Ground1 22.58

Stage Number: 3Stage Place

Deuces5 33.27
Whiskey Mac4 27.95

Dash Caliber3 27.50
Doc Kemm2 27.15

Stone Ground1 25.21

Stage Number: 4Stage Place

Whiskey Mac5 32.66
High Cotton Kitty4 32.40
Doc Kemm3 29.73

Two Fingers Kurt2 28.86
Stone Ground1 23.30

Stage Number: 5Stage Place

Doc Kemm5 26.63

M P Marshall4 26.53

Two Fingers Kurt3 25.65

Stone Ground2 25.05

Whiskey Mac1 21.22

Stage Number: 6Stage Place

Palmetto Traveler5 25.74

Doc Kemm4 25.45

Deuces3 23.64

Whiskey Mac2 20.17
Stone Ground1 18.05

Stage Place Stage Number: 1

Individual Stage Results



Category 

Standing ALIAS                      

             

Stage 1 

Time

Stage 2 

Time

Stage 3 

Time

Stage 4 

Time

Stage 5 

Time

Stage 6 

Timek

Totals 

Time Match Final

Category: Cattle Barron Duelist

Durango 46.91 55.72 50.96 49.95 44.78 41.73 290.051 20

Category: Don CORLEONE

Buckshot Collins 37.43 42.43 48.63 54.32 49.91 45.70 278.421 19

Category: Frontier Cartridge Gun Fighter

Palmetto Traveler 29.24 32.54 53.03 49.27 30.33 25.74 220.151 9

Category: Grand Patron

Capt. Cowan 41.72 45.07 49.35 48.08 36.76 42.83 263.811 15

Category: Cattle Baron

Jesse Evans 41.82 46.44 66.10 56.85 43.14 46.91 301.261 22

Category: Grande Dames

Lacey Remington 31.85 48.38 43.49 46.95 37.75 34.82 243.241 12

Hambone Hannah 44.68 43.50 61.23 45.86 39.46 41.37 276.102 18

Frontier Flossy 70.20 62.49 50.22 46.60 41.84 50.65 322.003 25

Category: Elder Statesman

Doc Kemm 23.77 34.57 27.15 29.73 26.63 25.45 167.301 3

Deuces 23.07 28.22 33.27 37.67 28.93 23.64 174.802 4

Palmetto Jack 48.29 36.00 36.54 35.46 32.65 35.70 224.643 11

Carolina Gray Dawg 34.29 46.21 44.14 47.50 35.63 48.10 255.874 14

Category: Senior

Whiskey Mac 23.64 24.75 27.95 32.66 21.22 20.17 150.391 2

Category: Ladies Silver Senior

Happy Hunter 38.07 46.63 47.43 58.57 59.38 51.32 301.401 23

Category: Silver Senior

Dash Caliber 29.15 27.74 27.50 36.30 35.48 37.32 193.491 6

Carolina Yankee 38.21 48.96 43.91 38.35 45.55 35.45 250.432 13

Category: B Western

Carolina Cutthroat 54.03 57.49 42.33 42.33 38.98 38.79 273.951 17

Category: Senior Duelist

Johnny Python 42.65 48.68 51.80 56.14 45.46 53.50 298.231 21

Category: Ladies F Cartridge

High Cotton Kitty 47.70 48.13 41.33 32.40 56.96 42.13 268.651 16

Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist

Black Mike 34.25 42.52 37.20 37.50 32.48 35.68 219.631 8

Category: Duelist

J P Hara 46.64 56.65 74.68 87.10 60.66 58.55 384.281 27

Category: Ladies 49'r

Flossie Bell 90.54 68.93 92.98 67.76 59.58 72.23 452.021 28

Category: 49'r

Stone Ground 20.19 22.58 25.21 23.30 25.05 18.05 134.381 1

M P Marshall 31.31 41.16 39.31 38.99 26.53 30.62 207.922 7

Washington Peacemaker 33.50 31.97 38.41 38.64 35.96 45.14 223.623 10

Barb Wire Bart 51.12 46.78 50.34 57.79 57.50 52.34 315.874 24

Category: Wrangler

Two Fingers Kurt 28.91 33.67 33.93 28.86 25.65 28.95 179.971 5

Category: Cowgirl

Final Results by Category

             
Little Miss Sunshine 53.14 54.40 67.00 47.88 90.18 63.35 375.951 26



Geechee Gunfighters

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Detail Match Results

Alias

Final

Final

Match

Cate Time

Stage 1

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 2

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 3

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 4

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 5

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 6

Raw M P MS B Final

1 Stone Ground g 134.38 20.19 0 0 0 0 20.19 22.58 0 0 0 0 22.58 25.21 0 0 0 0 25.21 23.30 0 0 0 0 23.30 25.05 0 0 0 0 25.05 18.05 0 0 0 0 18.05

2 Whiskey Mac S 150.39 23.64 0 0 0 0 23.64 24.75 0 0 0 0 24.75 27.95 0 0 0 0 27.95 27.66 1 0 0 0 32.66 21.22 0 0 0 0 21.22 20.17 0 0 0 0 20.17

3 Doc Kemm ES 167.30 23.77 0 0 0 0 23.77 34.57 0 0 0 0 34.57 27.15 0 0 0 0 27.15 29.73 0 0 0 0 29.73 26.63 0 0 0 0 26.63 25.45 0 0 0 0 25.45

4 Deuces ES 174.80 23.07 0 0 0 0 23.07 28.22 0 0 0 0 28.22 33.27 0 0 0 0 33.27 32.67 1 0 0 0 37.67 23.93 1 0 0 0 28.93 23.64 0 0 0 0 23.64

5 Two Fingers Kurt WRA 179.97 28.91 0 0 0 0 28.91 33.67 0 0 0 0 33.67 28.93 1 0 0 0 33.93 28.86 0 0 0 0 28.86 25.65 0 0 0 0 25.65 28.95 0 0 0 0 28.95

6 Dash Caliber SL 193.49 24.15 1 0 0 0 29.15 27.74 0 0 0 0 27.74 27.50 0 0 0 0 27.50 36.30 0 0 0 0 36.30 25.48 0 1 0 0 35.48 27.32 0 1 0 0 37.32

7 M P Marshall g 207.92 31.31 0 0 0 0 31.31 36.16 1 0 0 0 41.16 34.31 1 0 0 0 39.31 33.99 1 0 0 0 38.99 26.53 0 0 0 0 26.53 30.62 0 0 0 0 30.62

8 Black Mike FCD 219.63 34.25 0 0 0 0 34.25 42.52 0 0 0 0 42.52 37.20 0 0 0 0 37.20 37.50 0 0 0 0 37.50 32.48 0 0 0 0 32.48 35.68 0 0 0 0 35.68

9 Palmetto Traveler FCGF 220.15 29.24 0 0 0 0 29.24 27.54 1 0 0 0 32.54 33.03 4 0 0 0 53.03 29.27 4 0 0 0 49.27 25.33 1 0 0 0 30.33 25.74 0 0 0 0 25.74

10 Washington Peacemak
er

g 223.62 33.50 0 0 0 0 33.50 31.97 0 0 0 0 31.97 38.41 0 0 0 0 38.41 38.64 0 0 0 0 38.64 30.96 1 0 0 0 35.96 40.14 1 0 0 0 45.14

11 Palmetto Jack ES 224.64 48.29 0 0 0 0 48.29 36.00 0 0 0 0 36.00 36.54 0 0 0 0 36.54 35.46 0 0 0 0 35.46 32.65 0 0 0 0 32.65 35.70 0 0 0 0 35.70

12 Lacey Remington GD 243.24 31.85 0 0 0 0 31.85 33.38 3 0 0 0 48.38 38.49 1 0 0 0 43.49 41.95 1 0 0 0 46.95 37.75 0 0 0 0 37.75 34.82 0 0 0 0 34.82

13 Carolina Yankee SL 250.43 38.21 0 0 0 0 38.21 43.96 1 0 0 0 48.96 43.91 0 0 0 0 43.91 38.35 0 0 0 0 38.35 40.55 1 0 0 0 45.55 35.45 0 0 0 0 35.45

14 Carolina Gray Dawg ES 255.87 34.29 0 0 0 0 34.29 46.21 0 0 0 0 46.21 44.14 0 0 0 0 44.14 47.50 0 0 0 0 47.50 35.63 0 0 0 0 35.63 48.10 0 0 0 0 48.10

15 Capt. Cowan GP 263.81 41.72 0 0 0 0 41.72 45.07 0 0 0 0 45.07 49.35 0 0 0 0 49.35 48.08 0 0 0 0 48.08 36.76 0 0 0 0 36.76 42.83 0 0 0 0 42.83

16 High Cotton Kitty LFC 268.65 37.70 0 1 0 0 47.70 43.13 1 0 0 0 48.13 31.33 2 0 0 0 41.33 17.40 3 0 0 0 32.40 46.96 0 1 0 0 56.96 37.13 1 0 0 0 42.13

17 Carolina Cutthroat BW 273.95 34.03 4 0 0 0 54.03 47.49 2 0 0 0 57.49 42.33 0 0 0 0 42.33 42.33 0 0 0 0 42.33 38.98 0 0 0 0 38.98 38.79 0 0 0 0 38.79



Geechee Gunfighters

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Detail Match Results

Alias

Final

Final

Match

Cate Time

Stage 1

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 2

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 3

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 4

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 5

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 6

Raw M P MS B Final

18 Hambone Hannah GD 276.10 44.68 0 0 0 0 44.68 43.50 0 0 0 0 43.50 56.23 1 0 0 0 61.23 40.86 1 0 0 0 45.86 39.46 0 0 0 0 39.46 41.37 0 0 0 0 41.37

19 Buckshot Collins DC 278.42 37.43 0 0 0 0 37.43 42.43 0 0 0 0 42.43 48.63 0 0 0 0 48.63 54.32 0 0 0 0 54.32 49.91 0 0 0 0 49.91 45.70 0 0 0 0 45.70

20 Durango CBD 290.05 41.91 1 0 0 0 46.91 45.72 2 0 0 0 55.72 45.96 1 0 0 0 50.96 49.95 0 0 0 0 49.95 44.78 0 0 0 0 44.78 41.73 0 0 0 0 41.73

21 Johnny Python SD 298.23 42.65 0 0 0 0 42.65 48.68 0 0 0 0 48.68 51.80 0 0 0 0 51.80 56.14 0 0 0 0 56.14 45.46 0 0 0 0 45.46 53.50 0 0 0 0 53.50

22 Jesse Evans CB 301.26 41.82 0 0 0 0 41.82 46.44 0 0 0 0 46.44 66.10 0 0 0 0 66.10 56.85 0 0 0 0 56.85 43.14 0 0 0 0 43.14 46.91 0 0 0 0 46.91

23 Happy Hunter LSS 301.40 38.07 0 0 0 0 38.07 46.63 0 0 0 0 46.63 42.43 1 0 0 0 47.43 58.57 0 0 0 0 58.57 59.38 0 0 0 0 59.38 51.32 0 0 0 0 51.32

24 Barb Wire Bart g 315.87 46.12 1 0 0 0 51.12 46.78 0 0 0 0 46.78 50.34 0 0 0 0 50.34 52.79 1 0 0 0 57.79 47.50 0 1 0 0 57.50 47.34 1 0 0 0 52.34

25 Frontier Flossy GD 322.00 65.20 1 0 0 0 70.20 47.49 1 1 0 0 62.49 50.22 0 0 0 0 50.22 46.60 0 0 0 0 46.60 41.84 0 0 0 0 41.84 50.65 0 0 0 0 50.65

26 Little Miss Sunshine COWG 375.95 53.14 0 0 0 0 53.14 44.40 2 0 0 0 54.40 57.00 2 0 0 0 67.00 47.88 0 0 0 0 47.88 90.18 0 0 0 0 90.18 53.35 2 0 0 0 63.35

27 J P Hara D 384.28 46.64 0 0 0 0 46.64 56.65 0 0 0 0 56.65 74.68 0 0 0 0 74.68 72.10 1 1 0 0 87.10 60.66 0 0 0 0 60.66 58.55 0 0 0 0 58.55

28 Flossie Bell L49 452.02 70.54 4 0 0 0 90.54 58.93 2 0 0 0 68.93 67.98 5 0 0 0 92.98 57.76 2 0 0 0 67.76 59.58 0 0 0 0 59.58 52.23 2 0 1 0 72.23


